Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

A50 Series Metallized Polyester Film,
Axial, 50 – 1,000 VDC, (Automotive Grade)
Part Number System
A50 C F 3470 AA 00 J
Series Rated Voltage (VDC) Length (mm)
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Packaging Internal Use
Capacitance
Tolerance
Metallized
Polyester
C = 50
D = 63
E = 100
I = 250
M = 400
P = 630
Q = 1000
F = 11
H= 14
K = 20.5
Q = 28
T = 33
The last three
digits represent
significant
figures.	First	digit
specifies	the
number of zeros to
be added.
See Ordering
Options Table
00, 60 (Standard) J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3071_A50_AXIAL • 5/4/2017 2
Film Capacitors General Purpose – Pulse and DC Transient Suppression
A50 Series Metallized Polyester Film, Axial, 50 – 1,000 VDC (Automotive Grade)
Ordering Options Table
Type of Leads and Packaging LL/I Lead
Length (mm)
Lead and
Packaging
Code
Standard Lead and Packaging Options
Bulk (Bag) – Straight Leads 40+/−5 AA
Tape & Reel (Standard Reel) ≥	20 26
Dimensions – Millimeters
 L D
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
 d
LL LL
D L d
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
5.0 Maximum 11.0 Maximum 0.6 +/−0.05
5.0 Maximum 14.0 Maximum 0.6 +/−0.05
5.5 Maximum 14.0 Maximum 0.6 +/−0.05
6.0 Maximum 14.0 Maximum 0.6 +/−0.05
6.0 Maximum 20.5 Maximum 0.6 +/−0.05
6.5 Maximum 11.0 Maximum 0.6 +/−0.05
6.5 Maximum 20.5 Maximum 0.6 +/−0.05
6.5 Maximum 14.0 Maximum 0.6 +/−0.05
7.0 Maximum 14.0 Maximum 0.8 +/−0.05
7.0 Maximum 20.5 Maximum 0.8 +/−0.05
7.0 Maximum 28.0 Maximum 0.8 +/−0.05
7.5 Maximum 20.5 Maximum 0.8 +/−0.05
7.5 Maximum 14.0 Maximum 0.8 +/−0.05
8.0 Maximum 14.0 Maximum 0.8 +/−0.05
8.0 Maximum 20.5 Maximum 0.8 +/−0.05
8.0 Maximum 28.0 Maximum 0.8 +/−0.05
8.5 Maximum 20.5 Maximum 0.8 +/−0.05
8.5 Maximum 28.0 Maximum 0.8 +/−0.05